

CS no. 2344/2016

21/09/2017

Pr.:- Plaintiff with counsel Sh. Tilak Raj.
Sh. Neeraj Chaudhary, counsel for defendant no.1.
None for other defendants.

Ld. counsel for plaintiff filed replication to the written statement of D-1. Copy supplied.

Ld. Counsel for parties have not pressed for admission-denial of documents claiming that parties will prove their respective documents during evidence.

Pleadings have been completed. Heard on the issues. Case file perused.

On the basis of pleadings of the parties, following issues are framed:-

ISSUES

- 1. Whether plaintiff is entitled for possession of the suit property i.e. ground floor of property bearing no. A-2/318, Nand Nagari, Illaqa Shahdara, Delhi-93 as prayed for? (OPP)***
- 2. Whether plaintiff is entitle for damages, if so, at what rate and for what period? (OPP)***
- 3. Relief.***

No other issue arised nor pressed for.

Parties are directed to file their list of witnesses within 15 days from today.

Plaintiff is directed to file affidavits of all the witnesses within four weeks with advance copies to the other side.

Be put up for PE on 24/01/2018.

(RAVINDER SINGH)

Addl. District & Sessions Judge (Shahdara),
Karkardooma, Delhi. 21/09/2017.