

CS no. 2344/2016

Mamta V/s. Geeta and ors.

06/12/2018

Pr.:- Plaintiff with counsel Sh. V. P. Masih.
Defendant no. 1 with counsel Sh. Pankaj Chauhan.
None for other defendants.

Ld. Counsel for plaintiff filed certain original documents as per list stating that photocopies of same are already on record. Filing of documents not objected to by Ld. Counsel for defendant. Same are taken on record.

Plaintiff examined as PW-1 and her cross examination is deferred on request of Ld. Counsel for defendant no.1.

Put up for cross examination of PW-1 on 29/01/2019.

(VINEET KUMAR)

Addl. District Judge-01(Shahdara),
Karkardooma, Delhi. 06/12/2018.