

CS no. 2344/2016
Mamta V/s Geeta and ors.

29/01/2019

Pr.:- Plaintiff with counsel Sh. V. P. Masih.
Sh. Pankaj Chauhan, counsel for defendant no.1 .
None for D-2.

Adjournment sought jointly by Ld. counsel for parties stating that settlement talks are going on between the parties. Granted in the interest of justice .

On request, put up for verification of settlement/purpose fixed on 15/04/2019.

(VINEET KUMAR)
Addl. District Judge-01(Shahdara),
Karkardooma, Delhi. 29/01/2019.