

13 CS 2344/16
MAMTA Vs. GEETA AND ORS

21.07.2025

At 11:55am

Present: Sh. V.P. Masih and Sh. Pawan Tyagi, Ld. Counsels
for plaintiff.

None for D-1.

None for D-2 to D-4 (**already ex-parte vide order
dated 30.01.2017**).

No evidence affidavit has been filed on behalf of
D-1 till date. No DW is present.

In view of the circumstances, **defendants' evidence
was closed.**

Put up for final arguments on **10.09.2025**.

(Deepanker Mohan)
District Judge-04
Shahdara District/KKD Courts/Delhi
21.07.2025